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KENTUCKY WOMEN’S GOLF 2011-12 SEASON STATS 
 
Team Results 

Date Tournament R1 R2 R3 Score Place Top Finisher (Place) 
9/12-14 Texas A&M “Mo”Morial 299 313 302 914 3rd Albrecht (9th) 
9/30-10/2 Bettie Lou Evans Fall Invitational 312 309 303 924 1st Albrecht (1st) 
10/21-10/23 Mercedes-Benz SEC/Pac-12 Challenge 312 303 298 913 20 Albrecht (T7th) 
10/20-11/1 Alamo Invitational 290 295 298 883 4th Albrecht & Breed (T8th)  
2/12-2/14 UCF Challenge 297 297 296 890 8 Albrecht (T20) 
3/9-3/11 LSU Golf Classic 311 303 312 926 7 Johnson (T14) 
3/16-3/18 SunTrust Gator Women’s Invitational 291 299 306 896 11 Johnson (T11) 
4/6-4/8 2012 Bryan National Collegiate 304 309 298 911 13 Lott (T35) 
4/20-4/22 SEC Championship 317 307 322 946 9 Rose (T12) 
5/10-5/12 NCAA Central Regional 322 313 304 939 17 Rose (T50) 

 
Individual Results 

Player Events Rds Strokes Avg. Low 18 Low 54 Top 10 Top 20 Best Finish (Place) 
Ashleigh Albrecht 9 27 2,058 76.22 70 217 4 5 1st (Bettie Lou Evans Fall Inv.) 
Liz Breed 8 24 1,854 77.25 70 218 1 1 T8th (Alamo Invitational) 
Betsie Johnson 10 30 2,307 76.90 71 218 1 3 T8th (Bettie Lou Evans Fall Inv.) 
Heather Lott 10 30 2,345 78.17 72 222 - - T21st (Bettie Lou Evans Fall Inv.) 
Megan Moir 7 21 1,705 81.19 76 236 - - T37th (Texas A&M “Mo”Morial) 
Ashlee Rose 10 30 2,331 77.70 72 223 2 3 T4th (Bettie Lou Evans Fall Inv.) 
TEAM TOTALS  10 162 12,600 77.78 70 217 8 12 1st (Bettie Lou Evans Fall Inv.) 
          
       

Tournament-by-Tournament Breakdown 
Texas A&M “Mo”Morial 
Sept. 11-13, Traditions Golf Club – Bryan, Texas 
6,260 yards, Par 72, 54-hole event 
 
Player R1 R2 R3 Total Place 
Ashleigh Albrecht 70 82 71 223 9 
Betsie Johnson 77 77 83 237 T41 
Heather Lott 84 88 77 249 T66 
Megan Moir 78 80 78 236 T37 
Ashlee Rose 74 74 76 224 10 
____________________      
 
Bettie Lou Evans Fall Invitational 
Sept. 30-Oct. 2, University Club – Lexington, Ky. 
6,360 yards, Par 72, 54-hole event 
 
Player R1 R2 R3 Total Place 
Ashleigh Albrecht 78 73 74 225 1 
Betsie Johnson 81 78 74 233 T8 
Heather Lott 76 83 78 237 T21 
Megan Moir 80 88 81 249 T62 
Ashlee Rose 78 75 77 230 T4 
*Liz Breed 82 78 84 244 T44 
____________________      
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Mercedes-Benz SEC/PAC-12 Challenge 
Oct. 21-23, Holston Hills Country Club – Knoxville, Tenn. 
6,447 yards, Par 72, 54-hole event 

 
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      

Alamo Invitational 
Oct. 30-Nov. 1, Briggs Ranch Golf Club – San Antonio, Texas 
6,272 yards, Par 72, 54-hole event 
 
Player R1 R2 R3 Total Place 
Ashleigh Albrecht 71 75 72 218 T8 
Liz Breed 72 73 73 218 T8 
Betsie Johnson 74 83 80 237 T63 
Heather Lott 73 72 79 224 T27 
Ashlee Rose 76 75 74 225 T32 
*Megan Moir 84 76 81 241 T71 
 
___________________ 
 
UCF Challenge 
Feb. 12-14, RedTail Golf Club – Sorrento, Fla. 
6,276 yards, Par 72, 54-hole event 
 
Player R1 R2 R3 Total Place 
Ashleigh Albrecht 71 75 75 221 T20 
Ashlee Rose 74 75 74 223 T32 
Heather Lott 76 74 74 224 T38 
Betsie Johnson 76 76 73 225 T43 
Liz Breed 77 73 79 225 T58 
*Megan Moir 79 81 82 242 94 
 
___________________ 
 
LSU Golf Classic 
Mar. 9-11, University Club – Baton Rouge, La. 
6,305 yards, Par 72, 54-hole event 
 
Player R1 R2 R3 Total Place 
Ashleigh Albrecht 77 77 77 231 T31 
Ashlee Rose 80 86 83 249 T70 
*Heather Lott 81 80 81 242 60 
Betsie Johnson 78 71 76 225 T14 
Liz Breed 76 75 80 231 T31 
Megan Moir 91 80 79 249 T72 
 
___________________ 
 

Player R1 R2 R3 Total Place 
Ashleigh Albrecht 70 74 73 217 T7 
Betsie Johnson 77 77 72 231 T79 
Heather Lott 82 76 73 231 T79 
Megan Moir 85 81 80 246 T113 
Ashlee Rose 83 76 80 234 T89 
____________________      
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SunTrust Gator Women’s Invitational 
Mar. 16-18, Mark Bostic Golf Course – Gainesville, Fla. 
6,002 yards, Par 70, 54-hole event 
 
Player R1 R2 R3 Total Place 
Ashlee Rose 77 75 85 237 74 
Heather Lott 72 76 74 222 T24 
Betsie Johnson 73 72 73 218 T11 
Liz Breed 70 76 77 223 T28 
Megan Moir 76 83 82 241 T85 
 
___________________ 
 
2012 Bryan National Collegiate 
Apr. 6-8, Players Course at Bryan Park Golf Center – Greensboro, N.C. 
6,323 yards, Par 72, 54-hole event 
 
Player R1 R2 R3 Total Place 
Ashlee Rose 79 85 76 240 T80 
Heather Lott 72 80 75 227 T35 
Betsie Johnson 75 81 75 231 T50 
Liz Breed 87 72 72 231 T50 
Ashleigh Albrecht 78 76 79 233 T65 
 
___________________ 
 
2012 SEC Championship 
Apr. 20-22, Blessings Golf Club – Fayetteville, Ark. 
6,112 yards, Par 72, 54-hole event 
 
Player R1 R2 R3 Total Place 
Ashlee Rose 75 75 80 230 T12 
Betsie Johnson 81 74 82 237 T29 
Liz Breed 80 78 80 238 T32 
Heather Lott 84 80 80 244 T42 
Ashleigh Albrecht 81 82 86 249 T50 
 
___________________ 
 
NCAA Central Regional 
May 10-12, Scarlet Course – Columbus, Ohio 
6,264 yards, Par 72, 54-hole event 
 
Player R1 R2 R3 Total Place 
Ashlee Rose 84 78 72 234 T50 
Heather Lott 79 78 78 235 T57 
Betsie Johnson 82 78 78 238  T75 
Liz Breed 77 83 80 240 T88 
Ashleigh Albrecht 86 79 76 241 T93 
 
 
Player Breakdown by Tournament 
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Ashleigh Albrecht, Jr., Murrieta, Calif. 
Event R1 R2 R3 Total Place 
Texas A&M “Mo”Morial 70 82 71 223 9 
Bettie Lou Evans Fall Inv. 78 73 74 225 1 
SEC/PAC-12 Challenge 70 74 73 217 T7 
Alamo Invitational 71 75 72 218 T8 
UCF Challenge 71 75 75 221 T20 
LSU Golf Classic 77 77 77 231 T31 
Bryan National Collegiate 78 76 79 233 T65 
SEC Championship 81 82 86 249 T50 
NCAA Central Regional 86 79 76 241 T93 
 
Liz Breed, So., Waynesboro, Pa. 
Event R1 R2 R3 Total Place 
*Bettie Lou Evans Fall In. 82 78 84 244 T44 
Alamo Invitational 72 73 73 218 T8 
UCF Challenge 77 73 79 225 T58 
LSU Golf Classic 76 75 80 231 T31 
SunTrust Gator Invite 70 76 77 223 T28 
Bryan National Collegiate 87 72 72 231 T50 
SEC Championship 80 78 80 238 T32 
NCAA Central Regional 77 83 80 240 T88 
 
Betsie Johnson, Jr., Nicholasville, Ky. 
Event R1 R2 R3 Total Place 
Texas A&M “Mo”Morial 77 77 83 237 T41 
Bettie Lou Evans Fall Inv. 81 78 74 233 T8 
SEC/PAC-12 Challenge 77 77 72 231 T79 
Alamo Invitational 74 83 80 237 T63 
UCF Challenge 76 76 73 225 T43 
LSU Golf Classic 78 71 76 225 T14 
SunTrust Gator Invite 73 72 73 218 T11 
Bryan National Collegiate 75 81 75 231 T50 
SEC Championship 81 74 82 237 T29 
NCAA Central Regional 82 78 78 238 T75 
 
Heather Lott, Jr., Baton Rouge, La. 
Event R1 R2 R3 Total Place 
Texas A&M “Mo”Morial 84 88 77 249 T66 
Bettie Lou Evans Fall Inv. 76 83 78 237 T21 
SEC/PAC-12 Challenge 82 76 73 231 T79 
Alamo Invitational 73 72 79 224 T27 
UCF Challenge 76 74 74 224 T38 
*LSU Golf Classic 81 80 81 242 60 
SunTrust Gator Invite 72 76 74 222 T24 
Bryan National Collegiate 72 80 75 227 T35 
SEC Championship 84 80 80 244 T42 
NCAA Central Regional 79 78 78 235 T57 
 
Megan Moir, Jr., Louisville, Ky. 
Event R1 R2 R3 Total Place 
Texas A&M “Mo”Morial 78 80 78 236 T37 
Bettie Lou Evans Fall Inv. 80 88 81 249 T62 
SEC/PAC-12 Challenge 85 81 80 246 T113 
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*Alamo Invitational 84 76 81 241 T71 
*UCF Challenge 79 81 82 242 94 
LSU Golf Classic 91 80 79 249 T72 
SunTrust Gator Invite 76 83 82 241 T85 
 
Ashlee Rose, Sr., Lexington, Ky. 
Event R1 R2 R3 Total Place 
Texas A&M “Mo”Morial 74 74 76 224 10 
Bettie Lou Evans Fall Inv. 78 75 77 230 T4 
SEC/PAC-12 Challenge 83 76 80 234 T89 
Alamo Invitational 76 75 74 225 T32 
UCF Challenge 74 75 74 223 T32 
LSU Golf Classic 80 86 83 249 T70 
SunTrust Gator Invite 77 75 85 237 74 
Bryan National Collegiate 79 85 76 240 T80 
SEC Championship 75 75 80 230 T12 
NCAA Central Regional 84 78 72 234 T50 
 


